

e-mailID:<u>eerbkbj@rediffmail.com</u> Phone No. 06657-220216

## OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KANTABANJI (R&B) DIVISION.

No: 3348

Dt: 79.05.2013

To

The Principal Aastha Public School Belpada

Sub: - Issue of safety certificate

**Encl- Safety Certificate** 

Ref: - Your office Letter No.APS/2023-24/05 Dated.02.05.2023

Sir,

It is to enclose here with the Safety Certificate of AASTHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, BELPADA, as reported by Asst. executive Engineer, Kantabanji (R&B) Sub-Division and which was found safe under Normal weather condition.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Superintending Engineer Kantabanji (R&B) Division

Principal
Aastha Public School
At Pos-Bel
Dist - Balangir (Compa)

Chairman

Aastha Public School

At./Po.-Belpara

Dist - Balangir (Orissa)

## **BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE**

No. 2248

Dated: 29.05. 2023

Certified that the existing building AASTHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, BELPADA (name of the building or premises) AT/PO- BELPADA, DIST-BOLANGIR (ODISHA) (address) comprised of ONE basement(s) and ONE (upper floors) owned/occupied by AASTHA PUBLIC SCHOOL, BELPADA (name of the Institution) have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Sufficienting Engineer, Kantabanji (R &B), Division (Name of Department/ Govt.) on 09 05 2022 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Shankar Prasad Jain, Chairman, Aastha Public School, Belpada (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto CLASSES X with effect from 29:05:2023 for a period of TWO (2) years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

| 1. | 1   |
|----|-----|
| 2. |     |
| 3. |     |
| 4  | - \ |

Issued on 29.05 2023 at Brecutive Engineer, Kantabanji, (R&B) Division by

\* Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Superintending Engineer Kantabanji (R&B) Division

Signature with Seal:

Name: ARJUNA BEHERA

Designation : Superindton

Name & Address of Department Office: Kandabandi RLB Division.

(Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only)

Note: This certificate should be signed / issued by Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt.

Department only

Principal
Aastha Public School
At./Po.-Belpara
Dist - Balangir (Orissa)

Aastha Public School At./Po.-Belpara Dist - Balangir (Orissa)